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AT OAAEIAT TPODIMON KOA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA:MAPTIOS. 2020
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000 MPOAIAFPADES MPOIONTQN

MNeprypaen Mpoidvrog: ZTPAIAAI AEYKO AAMYPO

Product description : ROASTED & SALTED WHITE CHICKPEAS
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Toupkia/Turkey

MéyeBog/ size: 9-9.5 mm

ZuoKeuaoia: Asutepoyevl CUOKEUOTIa XapTOKIBWTIO KATAAANAO yia TpO@Iua/
MpwTtoyev TTAACTIKA 0akoUAQ (KATGAANAN yia GUECT ETTAQN WE Tpc'xplpot1 ),
OUOKEUOOUEVO 0€ KAVOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TTepIBAAAovTog (10 kg)

Packaging: Secondary packaging carton box (appropriate for food packaging)/

Primary packaging plastic bag (appropriate for direct food contact1) packed in normal
ambient conditions (10kg)

1 2Upoewva e Tnv EBvikn kai KoivoTikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and
EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for
colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297

(Colorants for polymers).

Aidgpkeia JwAG: 1 xpOvo aTrd TNV NUEPOUNVIa TTAPAYWYAS CUCKEUAOUEVO O€
KAVOVIKEG OUVONKEG TTEPIBAAAOVTOG 1] OTTWG OPICeTAl ATTO TOV TTPOPNBEUTH.
Shelf life: 1 year from production date packed in normal ambient conditions or as

defined by the producer.
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2uvlnkeg amroBnkeuong: AlaTnpeital O KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeg TTEPIBAANOVTOG, O€
MépoG Opooepd Kal okiEpd (MEyIoTn Beppokpacia ouvtApnong 21°C & OXETIKNA
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg dlavopng: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAAOVTOG PE OXAMUATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV POVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: XovopIKA O€ ETAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYAS TPOYIUWY, KATACTAUATA TPOYiWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets k.d.
Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

MoloTIKd XapakTnPIoTIKA TTpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTATIKA: YTPAT AAI AEYKO (99%), AAATL
Ingredients: WHITE CHICKPEAS (99%), SALT.
DuoIKA XOPAKTNPICTIKA: TuTTiKr) yeUon TOU TTPOIGVTOG

KaBapdtnTa: min. 99,8%.

ATtToucia eviopwyv

Physical characteristics: Typical product taste
Purity: min. 99,8%.
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Absence of insects

Mikpof10AoyIKd XapaKTNPIOTIKA/ MUknTeG-Z0peg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cfu/g
Microbiological characteristics: E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: amouaia oTta 25¢g - absence/ 259

Listeria monocytogenes: arrouaia ata 25g-absence/ 259
*oUP@WVa PE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOBIOYPAPES TTOU £XEI BETEI
n eraipeia pag/ according to internal specification of our
company

XNHIKG XapaKTnpIoTIKA/ Yypaaoia/ moisture content: max 3%

Chemical characteristics/: Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

AgAaTtotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AgAaTtotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Bapéa pétalha/ Heavy metals: Z0p@wva pe Ta 6pia Tou
kavoviopou EK/1881/2006 kai OAwY Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTToTToINCEWV auToU / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/1881/2005 and all the amendments
YTmoAeippara gutoapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUpewva pe Ta 6pia Tou kKavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TpoTtroTroIoelg autwy. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emonupavon: Emmwvupia etaipiag TeAdTn, TTEPIYPAQPN TTPOIOVTOG, XWPEA
TpoéAeuong, kabBapd Bdpog, lot, olvBeon TpoidvTog,
nuepounvia AAgng, ouvBrnkeg diaTApPNONG, OIOTPOIKI
eTTIoAUavon,

Labeling: Customer’s company name, product description, origin,
net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage

conditions, nutritional value,

MpopBAsTrépevn XpRon: To TTpoidv KATAVOAWVETAI WG EXEI.
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To mpoidv va pnv KatavaAwvetal amrd PIKpda TTaidid
ylaTi UTTAPXEI KivOUVOG TTVIYUOU.
Product use: Direct human consumption or as an ingredient in

food production.
Must not be consumed by young children in order to

avoid a drowning risk.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUHPWVA ME TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev £xel uttooTEl akTivOBOAnon cUp@wva pe TiIg Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kau
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kou 1999/3/EC.
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AlaBpetrTIKA €mMioApavon avd 100 g mpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/Energy 1574 kJ/

376 kcal
Nitrapd/ Fat 69
armré 1a omoia kopeauéva/ of which saturates

0,603 g
YdaravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates 56,7 g
£K TWV OTTOiWV O0dkyapa/ of which sugars

9,69
EdwdIueg iveg/ Dietary fibre 1229
Mpwreiveg/ Proteins 19,29
AAGTI/ Salt 1,159

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTotmoINTIKA — evOEBEIYHEVO TTPOIOV VIO CUYKEKPIMEVN dlaTpoon/

MoTtotroinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiarpoen)/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi/ No
Vegeterian v
Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOITONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/

ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

When purchased in large quantities which comes in full supplier box, then manfacturer allergen policies apply.

When ordered in quanitites re-packaged by us, Nuts in Bulk allergen policies apply.

Nuts in Bulk
Manufacturer ( Applies when bought in small quantities
Allergens that need re-packaging )
Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible: | Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible:
(as ingredient) (s ingredient)

Milk and products (cow), lactoze NO NO NO YES

Egg NO NO NO NO

Soy NO NO NO NO

Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut) NO NO NO YES

Fish NO NO NO NO

Shellfish and crustaceans NO NO NO NO

Muts (walnut, pecan, zlmond, cashew, hazelnut, macadamia, brazil NO NO NO YES

nut, pistachio, chestnut)

Peanuts and products thereof NO NO NO YES

Sesame NO NO NO YES

Sulphite (E220 to E228) if >10 ppm NO NO NO YES

Celery NO NO NO NO

Lupine NO NO NO NO

Mustard NO NO NO YES

Molluscs NO NO NO NO
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